<u>64-22</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 19-5 OF CHAPTER 19 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON, RELATING TO THE ERECTION OF OFFICIAL TRAFFIC SIGNS AND SIGNALS.

(Municipal Services Committee 11-2-2022)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

Section 1: That Section 19-5 of Chapter 19 of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton,

relating to the erection of official traffic signs and signals, is hereby created/amended as follows:

INSTALL STOP SIGNS ON:

Sequoia Drive at Broadway Drive

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and

publication, and upon its passage and publication, the Traffic Engineer is authorized and directed to

erect and maintain the appropriate standard traffic signs, signals and markings, giving notice of the provisions of this Ordinance.

<u>65-22</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 19-41 OF CHAPTER 19 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON AND THE OFFICIAL THROUGH STREET MAP WHICH IS A PART THEREOF, BY MAKING THE FOLLOWING CHANGES. (Municipal Services Committee – 11-2-2022)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

Section 1: That Section 19-41 of Chapter 19 of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton and the Official Through Street Map, which is a part thereof, is amended by making the following addition:

Sequoia Drive from Rubyred Drive to the north City limits.

<u>Section 2</u>: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication, and upon its passage and publication the traffic engineer is authorized and directed to make the necessary changes to the Official Through Street Map in accordance with this Ordinance.

<u>66-22</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 19-86 OF CHAPTER 19 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON, RELATING TO PARKING RESTRICTIONS. (Municipal Services Committee 11-2-2022)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: That Section 19-86 of Chapter 19 of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton, relating to parking restrictions, is hereby created as follows. This ordinance supersedes and repeals any conflicting ordinance regarding parking in the designated area.

Parking be prohibited on the south side of Rubyred Drive from French Road to Sequoia Drive.

Section 2: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and

publication, and upon its passage and publication, the Traffic Engineer is authorized and directed to

make the necessary changes in the Parking District Map in accordance with this Ordinance.

<u>67-22</u>

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 19-86 OF CHAPTER 19 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF APPLETON, RELATING TO PARKING RESTRICTIONS. (Municipal Services Committee 11-2-2022)

The Common Council of the City of Appleton does ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1</u>: That Section 19-86 of Chapter 19 of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton, relating to parking restrictions, is hereby created as follows. This ordinance supersedes and repeals any conflicting ordinance regarding parking in the designated area.

Parking be prohibited on the east side of Sequoia Drive from Rubyred Drive to Broadway Drive.

<u>Section 2</u>: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication, and upon its passage and publication, the Traffic Engineer is authorized and directed to make the necessary changes in the Parking District Map in accordance with this Ordinance.